
RACING, GAMING AND LIQUOR

RG304*

Gaming Commission Act 1987

**Gaming Commission Amendment
Regulations 2003**

Made by the Governor in Executive Council.

1. Citation

These regulations may be cited as the *Gaming Commission Amendment Regulations 2003*.

2. Commencement

These regulations come into operation on 1 January 2004.

3. The regulations amended

The amendments in these regulations are to the *Gaming Commission Regulations 1988**.

[* Reprinted as at 4 May 2001.

For amendments to 21 July 2003 see *Western Australian Legislation Information Tables for 2002, Table 4, p. 147.*]

4. Schedule 1 amended

Schedule 1 column 3 is amended as follows:

- (a) by deleting “105” in the 5 places where it occurs and inserting instead in each place —
“ 110 ”;
- (b) by deleting “125” in the 2 places where it occurs and inserting instead in each place —
“ 130 ”;
- (c) by deleting “155” in the 4 places where it occurs and inserting instead in each place —
“ 160 ”;
- (d) by deleting “205” in the 4 places where it occurs and inserting instead in each place —
“ 215 ”;
- (e) by deleting “230” and inserting instead —
“ 240 ”;

- (f) by deleting “260” and inserting instead —
“ 270 ”;
- (g) by deleting “280” and inserting instead —
“ 295 ”;
- (h) by deleting “310” in the 2 places where it occurs and
inserting instead in each place —
“ 325 ”;
- (i) by deleting “515” and inserting instead —
“ 540 ”.

By Command of the Governor,

M. C. WAUCHOPE, Clerk of the Executive Council.
